www.recom-power.com REV.:  1/2024 RPA-1
RPA40-FR
DC/DC Converter
Features
Regulated
Converter
• Wide 36-160VDC input voltage range
• 3kVAC/1min reinforced isolation

 Note1:   Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
 Note2:   Max. Cap load is tested at nominal input and full resistive load
Model Numbering
Selection Guide
Part Input Voltage Output Output Efficiency (1) Max. Capacitive
Number Range Voltage Current typ. Load (2)
 [VDC] [VDC] [mA] [%] [µF]
RPA40-11005SFR 36-160 5 8000 88 9600
RPA40-1105.1SFR 36-160 5.1 8000 88 9600
RPA40-11012SFR 36-160 12 3333 89 1667
RPA40-11015SFR 36-160 15 2666 90 1066
RPA40-11024SFR 36-160 24 1666 88.5 417
RPA40-11012DFR 36-160 ±12 ±1666 88 ±833
RPA40-11015DFR 36-160 ±15 ±1333 89 ±533
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
Single or Dualnom. Input Voltage
nom. Output Voltage
RPA40-110        FR
R
E
C
O